

Sessions (Spl) Case No. 35/2020

01.02.21

Accused Mustak Ansary @ Barka is produced from j/c as per direction and is represented by his ld. counsel as engaged by SDLSC, Raghunathpur. Ld. Spl. P.P in charge is found present.

Today is fixed for submission of report of IO in final form. I find from the record that report of IO in final form has already been submitted on 28.01.21 and cognizance has been taken. I also find from the record that the copies to be supplied to the accused are lying with the case record. Ld. Spl. P.P in charge submits since copies are ready, let the copies be supplied to the accused person.

Ld. counsel for the accused prays for supply the copies to the accused and considering his submission as well as the submission of ld. Spl. P.P in charge, the copies are accordingly supplied to the accused through his ld. counsel.

An application praying for bail is submitted on behalf of the accused, but ld. counsel for the accused then submits that he does not want to press the application for bail at present and considering his submission the application is rejected being not pressed.

After hearing further submission of ld. Spl. P.P in charge, let the hearing of this case be fixed on **23.02.21** for consideration of charge.

Accused is remanded to j/c till the next date with a direction of production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia