

JO CODE- WB00564
Special Pocso Case-35/20
CIS no: 37/20

17/01/26

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accd. Namely Mustak Ansary @ Barka in J/C has been produced.

Ld. P.P. takes step.

Ld. defense counsel takes no steps.

Local Bar taken resolution of prayer not to pass adverse order on the ground stated that they are engaging in post Bar-election work.

The case is adjourned today.

To 20/02/26 for consideration of charge and production.

D/c by me:

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur.