

Sessions (Special) Case No. 35/2020

CNR No.WBPU05-000222-2020

J.O. Code WB00564

24.06.26

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Accused Mustak Ansary is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till 14.07.26.

Ld. Addl.P.P is present. He files hazira of one witness.

At this stage accused on dock prays for providing him a lawyer from the panel of SDLSC, Raghunathpur as he could not afford any private lawyer.

Considered.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chairman of SDLSC, Raghunathpur for consideration of the prayer of the accused person to provide an advocate from the list of advocates.

The witness, as present, is released today without examination and he is directed to come before this court after receiving of summons again.

The present schedule is hereby canceled.

To **14.07.26** for production of the accused person and appoint of ld. Advocate from the panel of SDLSC, Raghunathpur and evidence of CSW1 and CSW3.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia